501826659 02/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GVM, INC.	01/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEMISPHERE GPS LLC
Street Address:	8444 N. 90th St. #130
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85258

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13117389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)502-7898 **Phone**: 816-268-8950

Email: uspto@midwestip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark Brown

Address Line 1: Law Office of Mark Brown, LLC
Address Line 2: 4700 Belleview, Suite 210
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4618NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Brown

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027735 FRAME: 0514

501826659

GVM-Hemisphere GPS Patents and Applications Assignment

WHEREAS, GVM, INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Pennsylvania ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 374 Heidlersburg Road, Biglerville, Pennsylvania 17307, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. patent applications, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) patent applications, and the proprietary subject matter thereof identified in Schedule A attached hereto ("Inventions");

WHEREAS, HEMISPHERE GPS LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 8444 N. 90th St. #130 Scottsdale, AZ 85258, is desirous of acquiring any and all right, title and interest in and to the said Inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, on the date shown below, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor made the following assignment and promise to Assignee, in connection with the attached schedule of inventions ("Inventions").

- 1) Assignor assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to
 - (a) the Inventions;
 - (b) the applications for United States Letter Patent executed by and/or filed by Assignor;
 - (c) the applications for Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) executed by and/or filed by Assignor;
 - (d) any Letters Patent issued pursuant to, or as a result of, the applications referenced above;
 - (e) all applications for Letters patent; or similar legal protection, which may be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United Sates with respect to the Inventions;
 - (f) all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
 - (g) all extensions, renewals, reissues, divisions, and continuations (or their legal equivalents) of any applications or Letters Patent referred to above.
- 2) Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications to issue to Assignee all Letters Patents or similar legal protection for the Inventions or improvements.

{A2736867:1} C:\Users\MWA\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\9EXLLX6S\Patent Assignment (A2736867).DOC

- 3) Assignor agrees that, upon the request of the Assignee, it will
 - (a) execute any all divisional and renewal applications for the Inventions or improvements;
 - (b) execute any supplemental oath relating to the Inventions or improvements;
 - (c) execute any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon the application;
 - (d) cooperate to the best of its ability in connection with any Interference proceeding, including but not limited to, cooperation in connection with preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support of such preliminary statement;
 - (e) perform such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient in connection with any of the matters stated above.
- 4) Assignor covenants and warrants that as of the date of this Assignment Agreement, Assignor is the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the Inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may issue under said applications, and has the full right and power to convey the same; that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever; and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment Agreement.
- 5) This Assignment Agreement is binding upon, shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be performed by the parties named, their heirs, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

January 31, 2012	GVM, Inc., Assignor By Market Local
	Mark Anderson, President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of: Pennsylvania	
County of: Adams	-
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	31 day of January, 2012
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	
Notarial Seal Gary A. Coulter, Notary Public	1/1 -12 1/10
Butter Two., Adams County	Show to live the
My Commission Expires Dec. 23, 2012 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Notary Public
	1 totally I dolle
My Commission/Appointment Expires:	<u>Dec. 23, 2012</u>

{A2736867:1}

2

Schedule A - Patent Applications:

Patent Application Number	Filing Date	Title
13/117,369	05/27/2011	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR WORKORDER MANAGEMENT
13/117,389	05/27/2011	REMOTE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR EQUIPMENT
13/117,794	05/27/2011	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLECTING AND PROCESSING AGRICULTURAL FIELD DATA
PCT/US2011/038378	05/27/2011	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLECTING AND PROCESSING AGRICULTURAL FIELD DATA
PCT/US2011/038381	05/27/2011	REMOTE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR EQUIPMENT

{A2736867:1} 3

RECORDED: 02/21/2012

PATENT REEL: 027735 FRAME: 0517